PRELIMINARY ISD15100 SERIES
                                                                                               Publication Release Date: Sep 10, 2008
                                                                                     - 1 -                                              Revision 0.76
ISD15100 Series
Multi-Message Record/Playback Devices
with Digital Audio Interface
PRELIMINARY ISD15100 SERIES
                                                                                               Publication Release Date: Sep 10, 2008

                                                                                               Publication Release Date: Sep 10, 2008
                                                                                     - 19 -                                              Revision 0.76
9 ORDERING INFORMATION
                    I151xx FYI
Duration
02: 2 minute*
04: 4 minute*
08: 8 minute*
16: 16 minute*
32: 32 minute*
* Based on 8kHz/4bit ADPCM Lead-Free Package Type
F: 48L-LQFP
Y: Lead-Free
I: Industrial -40 °C to 85°C
PRELIMINARY ISD15100 SERIES
                                                                                               Publication Release Date: Sep 10, 2008
                                                                                     - 20 -                                              Revision 0.76
10 REVISION HISTORY
Version Date Description
0.71 May 28, 2008 Initial release.
• Reset pulse: 50ms.
• Add a 270-ohm resistor between XTALOUT and
crystal.
• Update spec of internal oscillator.
• Industrial temp.
0.75 Sep 10, 2008
Nov 24, 2008
Update:
• SPI timing: TSSBH maximum 50us.
• MICIN input signal: 500mV
• Revise Block Diagram; add BTL block.
• Revise Application Diagram.